
  

  

 
Planning Committee site visit dates 
 
It has been the practice of the Committee to annually agree a programme of dates 
upon which Planning Committee site visits will be held, should such visits be agreed 
to be necessary at a meeting of the Committee. When the change to a four weekly 
cycle of meetings was implemented at the beginning of 2015 some new Planning 
Committee dates were scheduled (and others cancelled). This means that there are 
currently no approved site visit dates for the 28th April, 13th May and 26th May 
meetings that are now planned. 
 
Although Council is yet to formally agree the calendar of meetings for 2015/16 the 
likely dates of the Development Management Planning Committee meetings are 
known. It is recommended that members should agree at the same time, as they did 
in April last year, to a programme of dates upon which the Planning Committee visits 
will be held during 2015-2016.     
 

Date of planning 
committee at which 
decision to hold a site visit 
is made 

Date of site visit  Time of site 
visit 

28 April 2015 Thursday 21 May 2015 6.15 pm 

13 May 2015 Thursday 21 May 2015 6.15pm 

26 May 2015 Thursday 18 June 2015 6.15 pm 

23 June 2015 Thursday 16 July 2015 6.15 pm 

21 July 2015 Thursday 13 August 2015 6.15 pm 

18 August 2015 Thursday 10 September 2015 6.15 pm 

15 September 2015 Saturday 10 October 2015 9.00 am 

13 October 2015 Saturday 07 November 2015 9.00 am 

10 November 2015 Saturday 05 December 2015 9.00 am 

08 December 2015 Saturday 19 December 2015 9.00 am 

05 January 2016 Saturday 30 January 2016 9.00 am 

02 February 2016 Saturday 27 February 2016 9.00 am 

01 March 2016 Saturday 26 March 2016 9.00 am 

29 March 2016 Thursday 21 April 2016 6.15 pm 

26 April 2016 Thursday 19 May 2016 6.15 pm 

24 May 2016 Thursday 16 June 2016 6.15 pm 

                         
Recommendation  
 
That the above list of dates and times for possible Planning Committee site 
visits for the remainder of 2014/15 and for  2015/2016 be agreed 
 
 


